TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM769049

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Rewrap Association		10/13/2021	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Re-Wrap Association	
Street Address:	2 Lake End Court	
Internal Address:	Taplow Road, Taplow, Maidenhead	
City:	Berkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SL6OJQ	
Entity Type:	Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90389082	RE-WRAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2392610057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 239-262-1001

Email: usptomail@whitelawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Whitelaw

Address Line 1: 3838 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 310

Address Line 4: Naples, FLORIDA 34103

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jennifer L. Whitelaw

Address Line 1: 3838 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 310

Address Line 4: Naples, FLORIDA 34103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ER: Jennifer L. Whitelaw	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Whitelaw/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007899 FRAME: 0402 source=Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007899 FRAME: 0403



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 4994892

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

THE REWRAP ASSOCIATION

a company incorporated as private limited by guarantee; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

THE RE-WRAP ASSOCIATION

Given at Companies House on 13th October 2021



RECORDED: 11/21/2022



TRADEMARK REEL: 007899 FRAME: 0404